
Bunbury Rowing Club Pennant Regatta Saturday, 11 August 2007

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 1 Mens B Grade Single Scull Heat 1

1 12.02 ANA (Jamie Hewlett)  (B) 4  4:27.00   0.00  +0.00
1 12.03 Fremantle (Ben Williams)  (C) 5  4:27.00   0.00  +0.00

12.05 Fremantle (Jean-Michel Lagesse)  (D) 2 DNF
12.11 WARC (Peter Tomic)  (B) 3 DNF

1->Final (Race 26); + 2 Fastest Other Crews

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 2 Mens B Grade Single Scull Heat 2

1 12.01 ANA (Brendan Longman)  (B) 3  3:43.50   0.00  +0.00
2 12.04 Fremantle (Callum Winlo)  (D) 2  3:50.90   7.40  +7.40
3 12.07 Swans (Troy Yeates)  (B) 4  3:52.90   2.00  +9.40
4 12.06 Fremantle (Caine Bristow)  (D) 5  3:58.10   5.20 +14.60

1->Final (Race 26); + 2 Fastest Other Crews

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 3 Mens B Grade Single Scull Heat 3

1 12.10 UWABC (Matthew Poole)  (B) 3  3:39.00   0.00  +0.00
2 12.12 WARC (Gooitzen Eggink)  (D) 4  3:44.80   5.80  +5.80

12.09 UWABC (James Earl-Spurr)  (B) 2 SCRATCHED
1->Final (Race 26); + 2 Fastest Other Crews

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 4 Womens C Grade Coxed Quad Scull Heat 1

1 05.03 Curtin (Hentrich,Murdoch,Gatty,Cigulev)  (C) 3  3:54.00   0.00  +0.00
2 05.04 Fremantle (Mein,Arnsby,Brooks,Norrish)  (D) 4  4:01.10   7.10  +7.10
3 05.06 UWABC (Harding,Hunt,Webb,Huston)  (C) 2  4:12.00  10.90 +18.00
4 05.02 Bunbury (Barnsby,Calcei,Seroka,Gianotti)  (C) 5  4:16.30   4.30 +22.30

1->Final (Race 19); + 3 Fastest Other Crews

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 5 Womens C Grade Coxed Quad Scull Heat 2

1 05.07 WARC (Colby,Heuchan,Austin,Scott,c:Ellis)  (C) 2  3:45.90   0.00  +0.00
2 05.01 ANA (Robb,Ginn,Stoeckel,Tiainen)  (D) 4  3:52.70   6.80  +6.80
3 05.05 Fremantle (Brockett,Dicks*,Westbrook,Kekez)  (D) 3  3:55.20   2.50  +9.30

1->Final (Race 19); + 3 Fastest Other Crews *substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 6 Mens A Grade Single Scull Heat 1

1 06.01 ANA (Rhys Grant)  (B) 4  3:29.90   0.00  +0.00
2 06.06 Swans (Chris Bond)  (B) 1  3:31.70   1.80  +1.80
3 06.07 UWABC (Michael Glorie)  (B) 2  3:33.10   1.40  +3.20
4 06.02 Bunbury (Alex Watson)  (A) 3  3:37.80   4.70  +7.90
5 06.08 WARC (Caine Holdsworth)  (B) 5  3:47.80  10.00 +17.90

1->Final (Race 20); + 3 Fastest Other Crews

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 7 Mens A Grade Single Scull Heat 2

1 06.04 Bunbury (Adam Seroka)  (A) 3  3:34.00   0.00  +0.00
2 06.05 Bunbury (Joshua Williams)  (A) 4  3:38.20   4.20  +4.20
3 06.09 Swans (Peter Platell)  (A) 2  3:41.10   2.90  +7.10
4 06.03 Bunbury (Greg Seroka)  (A) 5  3:58.60  17.50 +24.60

1->Final (Race 20); + 3 Fastest Other Crews



Bunbury Rowing Club Pennant Regatta Saturday, 11 August 2007

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 8 Womens B Grade Coxless Double Scull Heat 1

1 07.03 Bunbury (Jones,Hagan)  (B) 1  3:52.80   0.00  +0.00
2 07.06 UWABC (Peet,Bagworth)  (B) 3  3:55.30   2.50  +2.50
3 07.08 WARC (Walters,Colby)  (C) 2  3:56.00   0.70  +3.20
4 07.02 Bunbury (Cigulev,Noordhoek)  (B) 4  4:01.30   5.30  +8.50
5 07.05 UWABC (Corcoran,Sounness)  (C) 5  4:06.90   5.60 +14.10

1->Final (Race 21); + 3 Fastest Other Crews

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 9 Womens B Grade Coxless Double Scull Heat 2

1 07.04 UWABC (Szczurowski,Simmonds)  (B) 3  3:56.70   0.00  +0.00
2 07.09 WARC (Rule,Keeffe)  (C) 4  4:02.90   6.20  +6.20
3 07.01 Bunbury (Depiazzi,Golding)  (B) 5  4:06.90   4.00 +10.20
4 07.07 WARC (Jarden,Schmitz)  (B) 2  4:09.30   2.40 +12.60

1->Final (Race 21); + 3 Fastest Other Crews

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 10 Mens C Grade Single Scull Heat 1

1 08.10 Swans (Harley Mooney)  (D) 4  3:49.00   0.00  +0.00
2 08.11 Swans (David Watts)  (D) 5  3:51.50   2.50  +2.50
3 08.08 Fremantle (Caine Bristow)  (D) 2  4:02.50  11.00 +13.50

08.07 Fremantle (Callum Winlo)  (D) 3 DNF
1->Final (Race 22); + Fastest Other Crew

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 11 Mens C Grade Single Scull Heat 2

1 08.09 Fremantle (Lochran Huck)  (D) 5  3:53.60   0.00  +0.00
2 08.03 ANA (Stuart Ridgway)  (C) 3  4:08.50  14.90 +14.90

08.02 ANA (Blake Dalton)  (C) 2 DNS
08.01 ANA (Liam Plummer)  (D) 4 SCRATCHED

1->Final (Race 22); + Fastest Other Crew

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 12 Mens C Grade Single Scull Heat 3

1 08.04 ANA (Samuel Templeton)  (D) 5  3:49.70   0.00  +0.00
2 08.15 UWABC (Kayne Binks)  (D) 2  3:53.10   3.40  +3.40
3 08.14 UWABC (William Rigg)  (D) 3  3:55.10   2.00  +5.40
4 08.12 UWABC (Garth Lucas)  (C) 4  4:01.10   6.00 +11.40

1->Final (Race 22); + Fastest Other Crew

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 13 Mens C Grade Single Scull Heat 4

1 08.06 Bunbury (David Prosser)  (C) 4  3:54.00   0.00  +0.00
2 08.16 WARC (Michael Tongue)  (C) 3  4:04.50  10.50 +10.50
3 08.05 Bunbury (Alex Hukins-Sater)  (C) 2  4:13.80   9.30 +19.80

08.13 UWABC (David Goyder)  (C) 5 SCRATCHED
1->Final (Race 22); + Fastest Other Crew

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 14 Mens A Grade Coxless Four Straight Final

1 01.02 Bunbury (Seroka,Seroka,Williams,Jones)  (A) 3  3:07.00   0.00  +0.00
2 01.01 ANA (Longman,Hewlett,Nelligan,Grant)  (B) 4  3:10.80   3.80  +3.80
3 01.03 UWABC (Polinelli,Poole,Olsen*,Glorie)  (B) 2  3:13.60   2.80  +6.60

*substitute



Bunbury Rowing Club Pennant Regatta Saturday, 11 August 2007

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 15 Mens B Grade Coxless Four Straight Final

1 02.02 Bunbury (Gelmi,Schurmann,Prosser,Watson)  (B) 3  3:13.20   0.00  +0.00
2 02.04 Swans (Ielati,Mooney,Bond,Platell)  (B) 4  3:15.10   1.90  +1.90
3 02.05 UWABC (Moynihan,Earl-Spurr,Earl-Spurr,Lucas)  (B) 1  3:22.90   7.80  +9.70
4 02.01 ANA (Dalton,Ridgway*,Morris*,Brockwell)  (B) 2  3:28.10   5.20 +14.90

02.03 Curtin (Dawson,Lynch,Vorster,Hannah)  (C) 5 DNF
*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 16 Womens D Grade Single Scull Division 1

1 03.08 Fremantle (Kelissa Brockett)  (D) 5  4:32.00   0.00  +0.00
2 03.02 Bunbury (Tamsyn Roberts)  (D) 2  4:34.00   2.00  +2.00
3 03.03 Bunbury (Courtnee Farr)  (D) 3  4:36.00   2.00  +4.00
4 03.06 Fremantle (Zhada Kekez)  (D) 4  4:42.80   6.80 +10.80
5 03.05 Curtin (Frances Robinson)  (D) 1  4:44.70   1.90 +12.70

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 17 Womens D Grade Single Scull Division 2

1 03.09 Fremantle (Charlotte Westbrook)  (D) 2  4:35.50   0.00  +0.00
2 03.07 Fremantle (Claire Brooks)  (D) 1  4:45.60  10.10 +10.10

03.01 ANA (Jasmine Robbins)  (D) 4 SCRATCHED
03.10 WARC (Susanne Walker)  (D) 5 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 18 Mens D Grade Coxless Double Scull Straight Final

1 04.04 WARC (Hughes,Shepherd)  (D) 4  3:44.80   0.00  +0.00
2 04.03 Fremantle (McKinley,DeVries)  (D) 2  3:54.30   9.50  +9.50
3 04.02 Curtin (Shields,Rowney)  (D) 3  4:02.30   8.00 +17.50
4 04.01 ANA (Chikich,Stepanovic)  (D) 5  4:21.70  19.40 +36.90

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 19 Womens C Grade Coxed Quad Scull Final

1 05.07 WARC (Colby,Heuchan,Austin,Scott,c:Ellis)  (C) 4  3:39.00   0.00  +0.00
2 05.01 ANA (Robb,Ginn,Stoeckel,Tiainen)  (D) 2  3:41.50   2.50  +2.50
3 05.03 Curtin (Hentrich,Murdoch,Gatty,Cigulev)  (C) 3  3:42.30   0.80  +3.30

05.04 Fremantle (Mein,Arnsby,Brooks,Norrish)  (D) 1 DNS
05.05 Fremantle (Brockett,Dicks*,Westbrook,Kekez)  (D) 5 DNS

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 20 Mens A Grade Single Scull Final

1 06.04 Bunbury (Adam Seroka)  (A) 3  3:33.20   0.00  +0.00
2 06.01 ANA (Rhys Grant)  (B) 4  3:38.30   5.10  +5.10
3 06.06 Swans (Chris Bond)  (B) 2  3:42.40   4.10  +9.20
4 06.07 UWABC (Michael Glorie)  (B) 5  3:45.40   3.00 +12.20
5 06.02 Bunbury (Alex Watson)  (A) 1  3:54.50   9.10 +21.30

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 21 Womens B Grade Coxless Double Scull Final

1 07.03 Bunbury (Jones,Hagan)  (B) 3  3:52.40   0.00  +0.00
2 07.08 WARC (Walters,Colby)  (C) 5  3:55.80   3.40  +3.40
3 07.02 Bunbury (Cigulev,Noordhoek)  (B) 1  3:56.20   0.40  +3.80
4 07.04 UWABC (Szczurowski,Simmonds)  (B) 4  3:57.40   1.20  +5.00
5 07.06 UWABC (Peet,Bagworth)  (B) 2  3:58.80   1.40  +6.40



Bunbury Rowing Club Pennant Regatta Saturday, 11 August 2007

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 22 Mens C Grade Single Scull Final

1 08.09 Fremantle (Lochran Huck)  (D) 2  3:34.00   0.00  +0.00
2 08.06 Bunbury (David Prosser)  (C) 3  3:36.50   2.50  +2.50
3 08.11 Swans (David Watts)  (D) 1  3:37.40   0.90  +3.40
4 08.04 ANA (Samuel Templeton)  (D) 4  3:42.40   5.00  +8.40
5 08.10 Swans (Harley Mooney)  (D) 5  3:56.40  14.00 +22.40

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 23 Mens D Grade Coxed Four Straight Final

1 09.04 Fremantle (Dicks*,Brockett,Mein*,Brooks)  (D) 2  4:08.70   0.00  +0.00
2 09.02 Bunbury (Farr,Roberts,Connelly,Connelly)  (D) 3  4:09.00   0.30  +0.30
3 09.01 ANA (Schmidt,Stoeckel,Ginn,Robb)  (D) 4  4:25.00  16.00 +16.30
4 09.03 Curtin (Zorawski*,Furdas*,Roberts*,Haarklan*) (D) 5  4:40.00  15.00 +31.30
5 09.05 UWABC (Merani,Fitts,Linfoot,Young)  (D) 1  4:55.20  15.20 +46.50

*substitute

Place Crew Lane  500m Margins
Race 24 Mens Sub Junior Coxless Double Scull Straight Final

1 10.05 WARC (Tilley,Farrell) 1  1:59.00   0.00  +0.00
2 10.03 Fremantle (LoPresti,Iustini) 4  2:10.80  11.80 +11.80
3 10.01 ANA (Chikich,Dalton) 2  2:12.70   1.90 +13.70
4 10.02 Fremantle (Armstrong,Minuta) 3  2:14.80   2.10 +15.80

10.04 Fremantle (McKinlay,Clark) 5 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 25 Womens Vetrans Coxless Four Straight Final

1 11.02 WARC (Limb,Guy,Rule,Scott) 4  3:51.50   0.00  +0.00
2 11.01 Bunbury (Geldert,Barbera,Seroka,Gianotti) 3  4:09.90  18.40 +18.40

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 26 Mens B Grade Single Scull Final

1 12.10 UWABC (Matthew Poole)  (B) 2  3:38.00   0.00  +0.00
2 12.03 Fremantle (Ben Williams)  (C) 3  3:41.90   3.90  +3.90
3 12.12 WARC (Gooitzen Eggink)  (D) 1  3:43.10   1.20  +5.10
4 12.01 ANA (Brendan Longman)  (B) 5  3:46.70   3.60  +8.70
5 12.04 Fremantle (Callum Winlo)  (D) 6  3:47.00   0.30  +9.00
6 12.02 ANA (Jamie Hewlett)  (B) 4  4:05.00  18.00 +27.00

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 27 Womens PO Coxed Quad Scull B Straight Final

1 14.02 Fremantle (Coffey,Ellis,Cullity,Hogan) 2  4:07.00   0.00  +0.00
2 14.01 Bunbury (Roberts,Farr,Higgins,Smith) 3  4:13.00   6.00  +6.00

14.03 Swans (Johnson,Grealish,Gibson,Healy) 4 NTT

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 28 Mens Vetrans Single Scull Division 1

1 15.04 Bunbury (Jamie Jones) 4  3:57.00   0.00  +0.00
2 15.07 WARC (Caine Holdsworth) 5  3:59.90   2.90  +2.90
3 15.05 UWABC (Kayne Binks) 1  4:06.40   6.50  +9.40
4 15.09 WARC (Gooitzen Eggink) 2  4:06.70   0.30  +9.70
5 15.03 Bunbury (Michael Gianotti) 3  4:15.40   8.70 +18.40
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 29 Mens Vetrans Single Scull Division 2

1 15.06 UWABC (William Rigg) 4  4:10.70   0.00  +0.00
2 15.08 WARC (Michael Lane) 2  4:13.00   2.30  +2.30
3 15.01 ANA (David Hogan) 5  4:41.00  28.00 +30.30

15.02 Bunbury (John Seroka) 3 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 30 Womens C Grade Coxless Double Scull Straight Final

1 16.04 WARC (Austin,Heuchan)  (C) 2  4:19.00   0.00  +0.00
2 16.02 Curtin (Cigulev,Murdoch)  (C) 4  4:33.10  14.10 +14.10
3 16.03 UWABC (Smith,Harding)  (C) 3  4:42.40   9.30 +23.40
4 16.01 ANA (Tiainen,Stoeckel)  (D) 5  4:52.50  10.10 +33.50

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 31 Mens C Grade Coxed Eight Straight Final

1
17.02 UWABC
(Binnie,Clark,Olsen,Goyder,Moynihan,Earl-Spurr*,Lucas*,Lindsay*)

 (C)
3  3:28.00   0.00  +0.00

2
17.01 ANA
(Fowler,Morris,Radford,Ridgway,Westall,Hayes,McCallum,Drobne)

 (C)
4  3:32.60   4.60  +4.60

3
17.03 Curtin
(Hannah,Vorster,Lynch,Dawson,Martinson,Norrish,Hart,Wasley)

 (C)
2  3:38.20   5.60 +10.20

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 32 Mens D Grade Coxed Eight Straight Final

1
18.02 Fremantle
(Winlo,Lagesse,Harney,Whiteford,McKinley,DeVries,Huck,Bristow)

 (D)
3  3:30.10   0.00  +0.00

2
18.03 WARC
(Vujcich,Pilling,Walker*,Johnson,Hort,Reid,Lane,Shepherd*,c:Wilkinson)

 (D)
4  3:34.10   4.00  +4.00

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 33 Womens PO Coxed Quad Scull A Straight Final

1 19.01 Bunbury (Gibbs,Mancktelow,Connelly,Connelly) 3  4:20.00   0.00  +0.00
2 19.02 Fremantle (Gillen,Bennett,Stewart-Thornton,Westbrook) 4  4:32.20  12.20 +12.20

Place Crew Lane  500m Margins
Race 34 Mens Sub Junior Single Scull Division 1

1 20.10 WARC (Mike Farrell) 1  2:26.20   0.00  +0.00
2 20.11 WARC (Matt Cochran) 6  2:31.10   4.90  +4.90
3 20.08 Fremantle (Nicolas Minuta) 2  2:35.90   4.80  +9.70
4 20.02 ANA (Vrosh Chikich) 5  2:41.40   5.50 +15.20
5 20.04 Bunbury (Miles Cattach) 4  2:46.00   4.60 +19.80
6 20.03 ANA (Nemanja Stepanovic) 3  2:47.30   1.30 +21.10

Place Crew Lane  500m Margins
Race 35 Mens Sub Junior Single Scull Division 2

1 20.09 WARC (Christopher Tilley) 1  2:22.00   0.00  +0.00
2 20.07 Fremantle (Mario LoPresti) 5  2:28.60   6.60  +6.60
3 20.01 ANA (Mitchell Dalton) 2  2:37.10   8.50 +15.10
4 20.06 Fremantle (Massimo Iustini) 4  2:40.60   3.50 +18.60

20.05 Curtin (Andrew Wilson) 3 DNF
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 36 Womens Vetrans Coxless Double Scull Straight Final

1 21.04 WARC (Guy,Limb) 2  4:20.90   0.00  +0.00
2 21.05 WARC (Scott,Rule*) 1  4:28.70   7.80  +7.80
3 21.03 Bunbury (Noordhoek,Sleight) 5  4:31.50   2.80 +10.60
4 21.01 Bunbury (Seroka,Gianotti) 4  4:53.70  22.20 +32.80
5 21.02 Bunbury (Geldert,Barbera) 3  5:02.00   8.30 +41.10

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 37 Mens B Grade Coxed Eight Straight Final

1
23.01 Bunbury
(Gelmi,Prosser,Schurmann,Watson,Jones,Seroka,Williams,Seroka)

 (B)
2  3:11.00   0.00  +0.00

2
23.03 ANA
(Longman,Dalton,Brockwell,Hewlett,Templeton*,Ridgway*,Nelligan,Grant)

 (B)
3  3:16.10   5.10  +5.10

3
23.02 UWABC
(Glorie,Poole,Polinelli,Earl-Spurr,Lucas,Moynihan,Philpot,Earl-Spurr)

 (B)
4  3:19.70   3.60  +8.70

*substitute

Place Crew Lane  500m Margins
Race 38 Mixed Sub Junior Coxed Quad Scull Straight Final

1 24.04 WARC (Gill,Vermeesch,Cochran,Farrell) 1  2:02.10   0.00  +0.00
2 24.02 Fremantle (Minuta*,Armstrong,Hogan,Coffey*) 3  2:14.50  12.40 +12.40
3 24.01 Bunbury (Cattach,Owen,White,Higgins) 2  2:18.50   4.00 +16.40
4 24.03 Fremantle (Iustini*,Hirst,Gillen*,Ellis) 4  2:22.80   4.30 +20.70

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 39 Womens C Grade Single Scull Heat 1

1 32.06 Curtin (Donelle Murdoch)  (C) 2  4:52.00   0.00  +0.00
2 32.02 Bunbury (Lynette Sleight)  (C) 4  4:56.60   4.60  +4.60
3 32.05 WARC (Kelly Heuchan)  (C) 3  5:04.10   7.50 +12.10
4 32.03 Fremantle (Hannah Norrish)  (C) 5  5:15.60  11.50 +23.60

1->Final (Race 56); + 3 Fastest Other Crews

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 40 Womens C Grade Single Scull Heat 2

1 32.04 WARC (Janelle Austin)  (C) 4  4:32.60   0.00  +0.00
2 32.01 Bunbury (Megan Panizza)  (C) 3  5:26.90  54.30 +54.30

32.07 WARC (Charlotte O'Brien)  (C) 2 SCRATCHED
1->Final (Race 56); + 3 Fastest Other Crews

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 41 Womens B Grade Single Scull Heat 1

1 36.01 ANA (Helen O'Keefe)  (C) 4  4:29.90   0.00  +0.00
2 36.03 Bunbury (Jamie Mancktelow)  (C) 3  4:51.00  21.10 +21.10
3 36.08 WARC (Leanne Schmitz)  (B) 2  4:52.00   1.00 +22.10
4 36.05 WARC (carmen Keeffe)  (D) 5  4:59.00   7.00 +29.10

1->Final (Race 60); + 3 Fastest Other Crews

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 42 Womens B Grade Single Scull Heat 2

1 36.07 WARC (Amy Walters)  (C) 3  4:52.60   0.00  +0.00
2 36.06 WARC (Bridget Colby)  (B) 5  4:58.20   5.60  +5.60
3 36.02 Bunbury (Nicole Depiazzi)  (B) 4  4:59.50   1.30  +6.90

36.04 Bunbury (Georgia Gibbs)  (C) 2 SCRATCHED
1->Final (Race 60); + 3 Fastest Other Crews
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 43 Mens C Grade Coxless Double Scull Heat 1

1 40.10 Swans (Mooney,Watts)  (D) 5  3:49.00   0.00  +0.00
2 40.09 Fremantle (Winlo,Bristow)  (D) 3  3:59.30  10.30 +10.30
3 40.03 ANA (Drobne,Westall)  (C) 1  4:14.40  15.10 +25.40
4 40.02 ANA (Templeton,McCallum*)  (D) 2  4:17.90   3.50 +28.90

40.04 ANA (Radford,Morris)  (C) 4 DNS
1->Final (Race 64); + 2 Fastest Other Crews *substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 44 Mens C Grade Coxless Double Scull Heat 2

1 40.08 Fremantle (Brown,Williams)  (C) 5  4:03.00   0.00  +0.00
2 40.07 Fremantle (Walters,Deasy)  (C) 4  4:13.30  10.30 +10.30
3 40.12 UWABC (Philpot,Moynihan)  (C) 2  4:13.50   0.20 +10.50

40.11 UWABC (Clark,Binnie)  (C) 3 DNS
1->Final (Race 64); + 2 Fastest Other Crews

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 45 Mens C Grade Coxless Double Scull Heat 3

1 40.13 WARC (Tomic,Eggink)  (C) 3  3:50.30   0.00  +0.00
2 40.06 Curtin (Vorster,Hannah)  (C) 4  3:52.40   2.10  +2.10
3 40.05 Bunbury (Jones,Prosser)  (C) 5  3:58.20   5.80  +7.90
4 40.01 ANA (Ridgway,Hayes)  (C) 2  4:16.20  18.00 +25.90

1->Final (Race 64); + 2 Fastest Other Crews

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 46 Womens B Grade Coxless Four Straight Final

1 26.01 Bunbury (Cigulev,Depiazzi,Hagan,Jones)  (B) 2  3:59.60   0.00  +0.00
2 26.04 UWABC (Brown,Simmonds,Gelmi,Smith)  (B) 3  4:05.00   5.40  +5.40
3 26.05 WARC (Jarden,Guy*,Schmitz,Limb)  (B) 1  4:05.50   0.50  +5.90
4 26.02 UWABC (Corcoran,Szczurowski,Peet,Sounness)  (B) 5  4:12.00   6.50 +12.40
5 26.03 UWABC (Hartnet,Chute,Nowland,Bagworth*)  (B) 4  4:22.30  10.30 +22.70

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 47 Mens D Grade Single Scull Division 1

1 27.06 Fremantle (Jacob Whiteford)  (D) 2  4:23.80   0.00  +0.00
2 27.08 WARC (Roland Shepherd)  (D) 4  4:24.40   0.60  +0.60
3 27.07 Fremantle (Deaglan Harney)  (D) 3  4:28.40   4.00  +4.60

27.09 WARC (Sam Hughes)  (D) 5 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 48 Mens D Grade Single Scull Division 2

1 27.01 ANA (Samuel Templeton)  (D) 3  4:38.50   0.00  +0.00
2 27.05 Curtin (Blake Rowney)  (D) 4  4:54.70  16.20 +16.20
3 27.02 ANA (David Hogan)  (D) 2  5:32.40  37.70 +53.90

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 49 Mens D Grade Single Scull Division 3

1 27.03 Curtin (Will Hart)  (D) 2  4:31.10   0.00  +0.00
2 27.11 WARC (Michael Lane)  (D) 3  4:39.00   7.90  +7.90
3 27.12 WARC (Christopher Tilley)  (D) 5  4:46.90   7.90 +15.80
4 27.04 Curtin (Mason Shields)  (D) 4  5:01.90  15.00 +30.80
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 50 Womens D Grade Coxless Double Scull Division 1

1 28.04 Bunbury (Farr,Roberts)  (D) 3  4:27.30   0.00  +0.00
2 28.06 Fremantle (Kekez,Westbrook)  (D) 5  4:37.90  10.60 +10.60
3 28.07 Fremantle (Mein,Cullity*)  (D) 2  4:52.40  14.50 +25.10
4 28.08 Fremantle (Stewart-Thornton,Bennett)  (D) 4  5:04.80  12.40 +37.50
5 28.13 Swans (Luckin,Grealish*)  (D) 1  5:25.70  20.90 +58.40

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 51 Womens D Grade Coxless Double Scull Division 2

1 28.09 Fremantle (Brooks,Norrish)  (D) 3  4:43.40   0.00  +0.00
2 28.03 ANA (Robb,Ginn)  (D) 2  4:43.90   0.50  +0.50
3 28.05 Curtin (Gatty,Haarklan)  (D) 5  5:10.70  26.80 +27.30
4 28.11 UWABC (Merani,Linfoot)  (D) 4  6:57.80 107.10 +134.4

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 52 Womens D Grade Coxless Double Scull Division 3

1 28.01 ANA (Robbins,Whitelaw)  (D) 3  4:58.50   0.00  +0.00
2 28.02 ANA (Jansen,Batt)  (D) 5  5:00.30   1.80  +1.80
3 28.10 UWABC (Fitts,Young)  (D) 4  6:23.40  83.10 +84.90

28.12 WARC (Cooper,O'Brien)  (D) 2 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 53 Mens C Grade Coxed Quad Scull Straight Final

1 29.03 Curtin (Hannah,Vorster,Martinson,Lynch)  (C) 3  3:38.50   0.00  +0.00
2 29.04 Fremantle (Williams,Brown,Deasy,Walters)  (C) 2  3:47.30   8.80  +8.80
3 29.01 ANA (Westall,Drobne,Radford,Morris)  (C) 1  3:51.40   4.10 +12.90
4 29.05 UWABC (Goyder,Binnie,Clark,Olsen)  (C) 5  3:56.60   5.20 +18.10

29.02 Bunbury (Hukins-Sater,Jones,Curran,Prosser)  (C) 4 DNS

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 54 Womens A Grade Single Scull Straight Final

1 30.01 ANA (Helen O'Keefe)  (C) 2  4:19.00   0.00  +0.00
2 30.02 Bunbury (Alexandra Hagan)  (B) 3  4:25.00   6.00  +6.00
3 30.03 UWABC (Megan Bagworth)  (A) 4  4:26.70   1.70  +7.70

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 55 Mens B Grade Coxless Double Scull Straight Final

1 31.03 Swans (Ielati,Platell)  (B) 1  3:40.60   0.00  +0.00
2 31.01 ANA (Hewlett,Longman)  (B) 5  3:43.00   2.40  +2.40
3 31.02 Bunbury (Gelmi,Schurmann)  (B) 2  3:47.40   4.40  +6.80
4 31.05 WARC (Holdsworth,Tomic)  (B) 3  3:49.30   1.90  +8.70

31.04 UWABC (Stewart,Philpot)  (B) 4 DNS

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 56 Womens C Grade Single Scull Final

1 32.04 WARC (Janelle Austin)  (C) 3  4:41.80   0.00  +0.00
2 32.02 Bunbury (Lynette Sleight)  (C) 2  4:51.50   9.70  +9.70
3 32.06 Curtin (Donelle Murdoch)  (C) 4  4:58.50   7.00 +16.70
4 32.05 WARC (Kelly Heuchan)  (C) 5  5:08.00   9.50 +26.20
5 32.03 Fremantle (Hannah Norrish)  (C) 1  5:29.50  21.50 +47.70
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 57 Mens D Grade Coxed Four Straight Final

1 33.04 WARC (Hort,Reid,Stevenson,Winch,c:Wilkinson) (D) 2  4:01.80   0.00  +0.00
2 33.03 WARC (Vujcich,Pilling,Lane,Johnson)  (D) 5  4:06.50   4.70  +4.70
3 33.01 Curtin (Hart,Retzlaff,Norrish,Wasley)  (D) 4  4:24.00  17.50 +22.20
4 33.02 UWABC (Cutler,Lindsay,Da Silva,Kittson)  (D) 3  4:36.50  12.50 +34.70

Place Crew Lane  500m Margins
Race 58 Womens Sub Junior Coxless Double Scull Straight Final

1 34.06 WARC (Gill,Vermeesch) 6      NTT   0.00  +0.00
2 34.05 Swans (Gibson,Healy) 2          12.30 +12.30
3 34.03 Fremantle (Coffey,Ellis) 4           6.80 +19.10
4 34.01 Bunbury (White,Owen) 1           5.10 +24.20
5 34.04 Swans (Johnson,Grealish) 3           9.90 +34.10

34.02 Fremantle (Hogan,Gillen) 5 DNF

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 59 Mens Vetrans Coxless Four Straight Final

1 35.03 Bunbury (Gianotti,Hogan*,Jones,Curran) 2  3:50.40   0.00  +0.00
2 35.02 ANA (Westall,Drobne,Ridgway*,Morris) 3  4:02.50  12.10 +12.10

35.01 ANA (Fowler,Ridgway,McCallum,Hayes) 4 SCRATCHED
*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 60 Womens B Grade Single Scull Final

1 36.01 ANA (Helen O'Keefe)  (C) 4  4:15.20   0.00  +0.00
2 36.06 WARC (Bridget Colby)  (B) 1  4:31.20  16.00 +16.00
3 36.07 WARC (Amy Walters)  (C) 3  4:33.00   1.80 +17.80
4 36.08 WARC (Leanne Schmitz)  (B) 5  4:55.20  22.20 +40.00

36.03 Bunbury (Jamie Mancktelow)  (C) 2 DNS

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 61 Mens A Grade Coxless Double Scull Straight Final

1 13.02 Bunbury (Williams,Seroka)  (A) 3  3:32.30   0.00  +0.00
2 13.01 Bunbury (Watson,Seroka)  (A) 2  3:36.90   4.60  +4.60
3 13.03 UWABC (Poole,Glorie)  (B) 4  3:41.70   4.80  +9.40

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 62 Mens PO Coxed Quad Scull A & B Straight Final

1 38.01 Fremantle (LoPresti,Minuta,Iustini,Armstrong) 3  4:13.00   0.00  +0.00
2 38.02 Fremantle (McKinlay,Hirst,Donaldson,Hall) 4  4:37.20  24.20 +24.20

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 63 Womens Vetrans Single Scull Straight Final

1 39.01 Bunbury (Nola Cigulev) 2  4:31.50   0.00  +0.00
2 39.04 WARC (Peta Rule) 5  4:40.80   9.30  +9.30
3 39.02 Bunbury (Lynette Sleight) 4  4:47.80   7.00 +16.30
4 39.03 WARC (Susanne Guy) 3  4:51.90   4.10 +20.40

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 64 Mens C Grade Coxless Double Scull Final

1 40.10 Swans (Mooney,Watts)  (D) 2  3:27.90   0.00  +0.00
2 40.05 Bunbury (Jones,Prosser)  (C) 1  3:32.10   4.20  +4.20
3 40.13 WARC (Tomic,Eggink)  (C) 4  3:32.90   0.80  +5.00
4 40.08 Fremantle (Brown,Williams)  (C) 3  3:40.30   7.40 +12.40
5 40.06 Curtin (Vorster,Hannah)  (C) 5  3:48.30   8.00 +20.40
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 65 Womens C & D Grade Coxed Eight Straight Final

1
41.04 WARC
(Cooper,Jarden*,Colby,Keeffe,Walters,Colby,Scott,Heuchan*,c:Ellis)

 (C)
3  3:43.70   0.00  +0.00

2
41.03 UWABC/Swans
(Hartnet,Chute,Webb,Gelmi*,Hunt,Huston,Harding,Smith)

 (C)
2  3:52.00   8.30  +8.30

3
41.01 ANA
(Jansen,Batt,Schmidt,Ginn,Robb,Walton,Stoeckel,Tiainen)

 (C)
4  3:53.00   1.00  +9.30

4
41.02 Bunbury
(Connelly,Connelly,Roberts,Farr,Golding,Depiazzi,Gibbs,Mancktelow)

 (C)
5  3:53.30   0.30  +9.60

5
41.05 Curtin
(Hentrich,Murdoch,Roberts,Furdas,Gatty,Zorawski,Haarklan,Robinson*)

 (D)
1  4:07.00  13.70 +23.30

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 66 Mens Vetrans Coxless Double Scull Division 1

1 45.08 WARC (Holdsworth,Eggink) 2  3:33.30   0.00  +0.00
2 45.04 Bunbury (Jones,Curran) 4  3:54.80  21.50 +21.50
3 45.05 Bunbury (Gianotti,Seroka) 5  3:58.60   3.80 +25.30

45.01 ANA (Heath,Bourne) 3 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 67 Mens Vetrans Coxless Double Scull Division 2

1 45.07 UWABC (Rigg,Feilding) 4  3:54.00   0.00  +0.00
2 45.03 ANA (Drobne,Westall) 2  4:05.60  11.60 +11.60
3 45.06 Fremantle (Watson,Brown) 5  4:12.20   6.60 +18.20

45.02 ANA (Fowler,McCallum) 3 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane  500m Margins
Race 68 Womens Sub Junior Single Scull Division 1

1 44.02 Bunbury (Tamsyn Roberts) 2  2:21.00   0.00  +0.00
2 44.05 Bunbury (Courtnee Farr) 4  2:27.50   6.50  +6.50
3 44.07 WARC (Kelsey Gill) 1  2:30.40   2.90  +9.40
4 44.01 ANA (Rachael Whitelaw) 3  2:35.50   5.10 +14.50

Place Crew Lane  500m Margins
Race 69 Womens Sub Junior Single Scull Division 2

1 44.08 WARC (Hannah Vermeesch) 1      NTT   0.00  +0.00
2 44.03 Bunbury (Elizabeth White) 3          21.60 +21.60
3 44.04 Bunbury (Rebecca Owen) 4           4.50 +26.10
4 44.06 Curtin (Abigail Bygrave) 2         142.60 +168.7

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 70 Womens A Grade Coxed Eight Straight Final

1
46.02 WARC
(Walters,Austin,Colby,Heuchan,Guy,Limb,Rule,Colby,c:Ellis)

 (B)
3  3:35.30   0.00  +0.00

2
46.01 UWABC
(Corcoran,Simmonds,Szczurowski,Gelmi,Brown,Peet,Sounness,Smith)

 (B)
4  3:38.80   3.50  +3.50

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 71 Womens B Grade Coxed Eight Straight Final

1
47.01 Bunbury
(Geldert,Barbera,Noordhoek,Seroka,Gianotti,Cigulev,Jones,Hagan,c:Sleight)

 (B)
4  3:47.40   0.00  +0.00

2
47.02 UWABC
(Hartnet,Chute,Nowland,Bagworth*,Webb,Huston,Harding,Hunt)

 (B)
3  3:49.90   2.50  +2.50

*substitute


